
D - Liga 1  4er
15 KC Rothenbergen 4 - AN Mühlheim 2 :
15 KV Karben 3 - SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 : verlegt
15 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 - SKC Wittgenborn :
15 spielfrei - BG Hanau  :
15 BW Bischofsheim 2 - spielfrei :

Tabelle/Klub SP Holz +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 SKC Wittgenborn 12 19001 22 : 2 1583,42 1585,17 12 : 0 1581,67 10 : 2
2 BG Hanau  12 19424 20 : 4 1618,67 1623,50 10 : 2 1613,83 10 : 2
3 KC Rothenbergen 4 12 18938 16 : 8 1578,17 1599,00 8 : 4 1557,33 8 : 4
4 KV Karben 3 10 13634 8 : 12 1363,40 1490,00 6 : 4 1236,80 2 : 8
5 SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 11 16262 8 : 14 1478,36 1472,33 8 : 4 1485,60 0 : 10
6 BW Bischofsheim 2 11 13592 8 : 14 1235,64 1505,67 6 : 6 911,60 2 : 8
7 AN Mühlheim 2 12 17545 6 : 18 1462,08 1516,20 6 : 4 1423,43 0 : 14
8 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 12 18104 4 : 20 1508,67 1555,83 4 : 8 1461,50 0 : 12
9 spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0

10 spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0

Heim Auswärts

Breitenbach, Horst 431 KC Rothenbergen 4 Protzmann, Heinz 457 SKC Wittgenborn

Kömmelt, Paul 415 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 Weber, Marcel 421 AN Mühlheim 2

Peter, Petra 411 KC Rothenbergen 4 Wolhrab, Monika 403 AN Mühlheim 2

Hofmann, Hans  396 KC Rothenbergen 4 Mattner, Cornelia 397 SKC Wittgenborn

Hergert, André 386 KC Rothenbergen 4 Baumann, Lukas 393 SKC Wittgenborn

Fesis, Ferenc 372 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 Schumacher, Lothar 383 SKC Wittgenborn

Bochmann, Klaus 365 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 Hofmann, Karlheinz 359 AN Mühlheim 2

Schwob, Alexander 354 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 Wohlrab, Stefan 331 AN Mühlheim 2

Breitenbach, Horst 431 KC Rothenbergen 4 Protzmann, Heinz 457 SKC Wittgenborn

Kömmelt, Paul 415 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 Weber, Marcel 421 AN Mühlheim 2

Peter, Petra 411 KC Rothenbergen 4 Wolhrab, Monika 403 AN Mühlheim 2

       Als Mannschaft der Woche 2538 Holz

Heim-Rekord Auswärts-Rekord
Einzel-Heim-Rekord Einzel-Auswärts-Rekord
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Pl.  
Alt

Pl. 
Neu

A 
E

N a m e K l u b JG Sp Ausw 
Schn

Sp Heim 
Schn

Sp Ges  
Schn

AwSn 
01/02

heute pers. 
Bestl

1. 1. Nick, Alexander KC Rothenbergen 4 79 1 447,00 0 0,00 1 447,00 0 0 447
2. 2. Sell, Stefan KC Rothenbergen 4 88 1 443,00 1 427,00 2 435,00 0 0 443
3. 3. Schumacher, Carsten SKC Wittgenborn 90 1 437,00 1 393,00 2 415,00 0 0 437
4. 4. Debus, Gerd KC Rothenbergen 4 50 1 430,00 0 0,00 1 430,00 0 0 430
5. 5. Böhm, Frank Blau Gelb Hanau  72 6 428,67 6 417,67 12 423,17 0 0 464
6. 6. Hofmann, Hans  KC Rothenbergen 4 49 2 427,50 4 400,00 6 409,17 0 396 430
7. 7. Hackenberg, SebastianKC Rothenbergen 4 89 1 426,00 2 405,00 3 412,00 0 0 426
8. 8. Regenfuß, Kerstin KC Rothenbergen 4 81 1 424,00 0 0,00 1 424,00 0 0 424
9. 9. Kroll, Holger KC Rothenbergen 4 66 1 420,00 0 0,00 1 420,00 0 0 420

10. 10. Wiesner, Wolfgang SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 44 1 419,00 2 388,50 3 398,67 0 0 429
15. 11. Protzmann, Heinz SKC Wittgenborn 54 6 415,67 6 411,33 12 413,50 0 457 457 neu

11. 12. Mattner, Cornelia SKC Wittgenborn 54 4 411,25 3 384,00 7 399,57 0 397 448
12. 13. Sell, Reinhold Blau Gelb Hanau  53 6 410,00 6 400,33 12 405,17 0 0 452
13. 14. Dierks, Klaus BW Bischofsheim 2 52 1 409,00 4 410,25 5 410,00 0 0 416
14. 15. Katsch, Michael KV Karben 3 66 4 407,75 5 379,60 9 392,11 0 0 429
16. 16. Jeske, Roland SKC Wittgenborn 99 1 406,00 1 367,00 2 386,50 0 0 406
17. 17. Laubach, Bianca KC Rothenbergen 4 76 3 404,67 0 0,00 3 404,67 0 0 412
18. 18. Hegen, Walter AN Mühlheim 2 49 1 404,00 3 400,67 4 401,50 0 0 442
19. 19. Keiderling, Ralf BW Bischofsheim 2 63 3 398,67 5 394,40 8 396,00 0 0 419
25. 20. Weber, Marcel AN Mühlheim 2 97 5 397,80 3 390,00 8 394,88 0 421 421 neu

20. 21. Bochmann, Patrick Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 79 3 397,33 3 416,67 6 407,00 0 0 459
21. 22. Breitenbach, Horst KC Rothenbergen 4 42 4 395,75 3 419,33 7 405,86 0 431 431 neu

22. 23. Schmidt, Willy Blau Gelb Hanau  65 4 395,50 4 373,50 8 384,50 0 0 408
23. 24. Sammartino, Sonja KC Rothenbergen 4 79 1 394,00 1 419,00 2 406,50 0 0 419
24. 25. Meisinger, Tim KV Karben 3 98 2 392,50 1 419,00 3 401,33 0 0 419
26. 26. Koch, Dieter Blau Gelb Hanau  38 6 389,67 6 427,33 12 408,50 0 0 458
27. 27. Lüdde, Stephan KV Karben 3 63 1 388,00 3 405,67 4 401,25 0 0 421
28. 28. Andres, Detlef BW Bischofsheim 2 67 1 388,00 2 352,00 3 364,00 0 0 388
29. 29. Rupp, Erwin KC Rothenbergen 4 57 3 387,00 0 0,00 3 387,00 0 0 419
30. 30. Weiß, Gustav KV Karben 3 41 1 386,00 4 391,25 5 390,20 0 0 399
31. 31. Bochmann, Klaus Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 50 4 384,50 2 355,00 6 374,67 0 365 390
34. 32. Wolhrab, Monika AN Mühlheim 2 51 7 384,00 5 400,40 12 390,83 0 403 422
32. 33. Hergesell, Claus-Diete Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 60 1 384,00 0 0,00 1 384,00 0 0 384
33. 34. Ressel, Helmut SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 41 1 383,00 2 393,50 3 390,00 0 0 394
35. 35. Fritzel, Armin SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 45 5 380,80 5 365,60 10 373,20 0 0 435
36. 36. Noll, Erwin Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 56 4 378,50 4 420,50 8 399,50 0 0 459
37. 37. Lehmann, Irene SKC Wittgenborn 58 3 377,67 4 397,50 7 389,00 0 0 407
38. 38. Weigand, Edmund KV Karben 3 35 4 377,00 4 373,75 8 375,38 0 0 398
39. 39. Gernot, Frank KV Karben 3 60 1 377,00 0 0,00 1 377,00 0 0 377
40. 40. Mender, Roland BW Bischofsheim 2 64 2 376,50 6 364,67 8 367,63 0 0 400
41. 41. May, Alois SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 39 3 376,33 3 389,33 6 382,83 0 0 427
42. 42. Protzmann, Heike SKC Wittgenborn 64 1 376,00 1 366,00 2 371,00 0 0 376
44. 43. Schumacher, Lothar SKC Wittgenborn 51 5 375,80 1 412,00 6 381,83 0 383 412
43. 44. König, Uwe BW Bischofsheim 2 60 3 375,67 6 364,33 9 368,11 0 0 397
45. 45. Theise, Michael KV Karben 3 62 2 373,50 1 387,00 3 378,00 0 0 387
53. 46. Baumann, Lukas SKC Wittgenborn 99 3 373,33 2 385,00 5 378,00 0 393 393 neu

46. 47. Hartmann, Georg SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 0 3 372,33 2 411,50 5 388,00 0 0 413
47. 48. Hofmann, Herbert SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 37 3 370,00 6 373,83 9 372,56 0 0 389
48. 49. Fesis, Ferenc Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 43 1 369,00 1 372,00 2 370,50 0 372 372 neu

50. 50. Breidenbach, Anna KC Rothenbergen 4 47 3 366,67 1 366,00 4 366,50 0 0 385
49. 51. Hofmann, Karlheinz AN Mühlheim 2 40 5 366,60 5 366,80 10 366,70 0 359 400
51. 52. Ricker, Günter AN Mühlheim 2 42 1 366,00 0 0,00 1 366,00 0 0 366
52. 53. Sonsolla, Walter Blau Gelb Hanau  44 2 365,50 2 387,50 4 376,50 0 0 403
54. 54. Wieja, Ralph KV Karben 3 58 1 362,00 1 377,00 2 369,50 0 0 377
55. 55. Odenweller, Hans-JörgFort.Obertsh/Heust.3 47 3 353,00 3 391,00 6 372,00 0 0 425
56. 56. Hufenbach, Helmut SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 63 1 353,00 0 0,00 1 353,00 0 0 353
57. 57. Schwob, Alexander Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 59 3 351,33 2 334,50 5 344,60 0 354 378
58. 58. Glaß, Bianca BW Bischofsheim 2 75 1 350,00 1 343,00 2 346,50 0 0 350
59. 59. Körtge, Dieter Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 39 4 347,75 3 349,00 7 348,29 0 0 364
60. 60. Fritzel, Thorsten SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 72 1 342,00 2 306,50 3 318,33 0 0 387
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Holz Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Tkalec, Ivica Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 1 0 476 476,00 307 307,00 169 169,00 2 2,00
2. 2. Hackenberg, Ortwin KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 459 459,00 307 307,00 152 152,00 1 1,00
3. 3. Nick, Alexander KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 447 447,00 286 286,00 161 161,00 8 8,00
4. 4. Protzmann, Kevin SKC Wittgenborn 2 0 872 436,00 595 297,50 277 138,50 17 8,50
5. 5. Sell, Stefan KC Rothenbergen 4 2 0 870 435,00 630 315,00 240 120,00 21 10,50
6. 6. Debus, Gerd KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 430 430,00 290 290,00 140 140,00 9 9,00
8. 7. Regenfuß, Kerstin KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 424 424,00 295 295,00 129 129,00 7 7,00
9. 8. Böhm, Frank Blau Gelb Hanau  12 0 5078 423,17 3542 295,17 1536 128,00 78 6,50
10. 9. Sell, Hans KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 422 422,00 280 280,00 142 142,00 6 6,00
7. 10. Peter, Petra KC Rothenbergen 4 2 411 840 420,00 580 290,00 260 130,00 11 5,50
11. 11. Kroll, Holger KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 420 420,00 295 295,00 125 125,00 8 8,00
12. 12. Schumacher, Carsten SKC Wittgenborn 2 0 830 415,00 574 287,00 256 128,00 15 7,50
17. 13. Protzmann, Heinz SKC Wittgenborn 12 457 4962 413,50 3482 290,17 1480 123,33 74 6,17
13. 14. Hackenberg, SebastianKC Rothenbergen 4 3 0 1236 412,00 826 275,33 410 136,67 21 7,00
15. 15. Wagner, Erwin SKC Wittgenborn 1 0 410 410,00 276 276,00 134 134,00 5 5,00
16. 16. Dierks, Klaus BW Bischofsheim 2 5 0 2050 410,00 1412 282,40 638 127,60 30 6,00
14. 17. Hofmann, Hans  KC Rothenbergen 4 6 396 2455 409,17 1718 286,33 737 122,83 41 6,83
18. 18. Koch, Dieter Blau Gelb Hanau  12 0 4902 408,50 3455 287,92 1447 120,58 86 7,17
19. 19. Bochmann, Patrick Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 6 0 2442 407,00 1730 288,33 712 118,67 34 5,67
20. 20. Sammartino, Sonja KC Rothenbergen 4 2 0 813 406,50 575 287,50 238 119,00 14 7,00
21. 21. Jahnke, Angelika KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 406 406,00 284 284,00 122 122,00 11 11,00
24. 22. Breitenbach, Horst KC Rothenbergen 4 7 431 2841 405,86 2008 286,86 833 119,00 56 8,00
22. 23. Sell, Reinhold Blau Gelb Hanau  12 0 4862 405,17 3423 285,25 1439 119,92 115 9,58
23. 24. Laubach, Bianca KC Rothenbergen 4 3 0 1214 404,67 853 284,33 361 120,33 26 8,67
25. 25. Hegen, Walter AN Mühlheim 2 4 0 1606 401,50 1120 280,00 486 121,50 35 8,75
26. 26. Meisinger, Tim KV Karben 3 3 0 1204 401,33 833 277,67 371 123,67 26 8,67
27. 27. Lüdde, Stephan KV Karben 3 4 0 1605 401,25 1138 284,50 467 116,75 34 8,50
28. 28. Mattner, Cornelia SKC Wittgenborn 7 397 2797 399,57 1967 281,00 830 118,57 61 8,71
29. 29. Noll, Erwin Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 8 0 3196 399,50 2267 283,38 929 116,13 90 11,25
30. 30. Wiesner, Wolfgang SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 3 0 1196 398,67 850 283,33 346 115,33 27 9,00
31. 31. Keiderling, Ralf BW Bischofsheim 2 8 0 3168 396,00 2246 280,75 922 115,25 77 9,63
33. 32. Weber, Marcel AN Mühlheim 2 8 421 3159 394,88 2265 283,13 894 111,75 83 10,38
41. 33. Kömmelt, Paul Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 4 415 1570 392,50 1096 274,00 474 118,50 48 12,00
32. 34. Katsch, Michael KV Karben 3 9 0 3529 392,11 2470 274,44 1059 117,67 77 8,56
36. 35. Wolhrab, Monika AN Mühlheim 2 12 403 4690 390,83 3345 278,75 1345 112,08 134 11,17
34. 36. Weiß, Gustav KV Karben 3 5 0 1951 390,20 1416 283,20 535 107,00 43 8,60
35. 37. Ressel, Helmut SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 3 0 1170 390,00 836 278,67 334 111,33 28 9,33
37. 38. Lehmann, Irene SKC Wittgenborn 7 0 2723 389,00 1934 276,29 789 112,71 61 8,71
38. 39. Hartmann, Georg SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 5 0 1940 388,00 1396 279,20 544 108,80 50 10,00
39. 40. Rupp, Erwin KC Rothenbergen 4 3 0 1161 387,00 847 282,33 314 104,67 28 9,33
40. 41. Jeske, Roland SKC Wittgenborn 2 0 773 386,50 550 275,00 223 111,50 18 9,00
42. 42. Schmidt, Willy Blau Gelb Hanau  8 0 3076 384,50 2254 281,75 822 102,75 91 11,38
43. 43. Hergesell, Claus-DieterFort.Obertsh/Heust.3 1 0 384 384,00 278 278,00 106 106,00 10 10,00
44. 44. Jung, Matthias KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 383 383,00 262 262,00 121 121,00 3 3,00
45. 45. May, Alois SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 6 0 2297 382,83 1603 267,17 694 115,67 60 10,00
46. 46. Schumacher, Lothar SKC Wittgenborn 6 383 2291 381,83 1623 270,50 668 111,33 75 12,50
47. 47. Theise, Michael KV Karben 3 3 0 1134 378,00 802 267,33 332 110,67 34 11,33
52. 48. Baumann, Lukas SKC Wittgenborn 5 393 1890 378,00 1361 272,20 529 105,80 39 7,80
48. 49. Gernot, Frank KV Karben 3 1 0 377 377,00 254 254,00 123 123,00 8 8,00
50. 50. Sonsolla, Walter Blau Gelb Hanau  4 0 1506 376,50 1058 264,50 448 112,00 49 12,25
51. 51. Weigand, Edmund KV Karben 3 8 0 3003 375,38 2133 266,63 870 108,75 94 11,75
49. 52. Bochmann, Klaus Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 6 365 2248 374,67 1592 265,33 656 109,33 62 10,33
53. 53. Fritzel, Armin SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 10 0 3732 373,20 2636 263,60 1096 109,60 117 11,70
54. 54. Hofmann, Herbert SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 9 0 3353 372,56 2339 259,89 1014 112,67 108 12,00
55. 55. Odenweller, Hans-JörgFort.Obertsh/Heust.3 6 0 2232 372,00 1590 265,00 642 107,00 78 13,00
56. 56. John, Axel KC Rothenbergen 4 2 0 743 371,50 539 269,50 204 102,00 30 15,00
57. 57. Protzmann, Heike SKC Wittgenborn 2 0 742 371,00 544 272,00 198 99,00 20 10,00
59. 58. Fesis, Ferenc Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 2 372 741 370,50 536 268,00 205 102,50 35 17,50
58. 59. Wieja, Ralph KV Karben 3 2 0 739 369,50 530 265,00 209 104,50 24 12,00
60. 60. König, Uwe BW Bischofsheim 2 9 0 3313 368,11 2341 260,11 972 108,00 104 11,56
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